


**FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

<p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>Product Code &amp; Description</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>60117342 – TN1005</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>CAFÉ EXPRESS FAIRTRADE HOT CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED DRINK SACHETS</u></b></p>	
--	--

**INGREDIENTS in descending order (allergens in bold)**

Sugar, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (11%), Glucose syrup, Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Salt, Stabilisers (Dipotassium Monohydrogen Phosphate, Sodium Polyphosphate), **MILK** Protein, Emulsifier (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), Flavouring, Colour (Beta Carotene).

**Further allergy advise (may contain/ cross contamination risk):**


**PRODUCT INFORMATION**

Product suitability		Nutritional Information per 100g	
Suitable for vegetarian diet	Yes	Energy- KJ	1650
Suitable for vegan diet	No	Kcal	390
Suitable for Halal diet	No	Fat	5.4g
Suitable for Kosher diet	No	of which saturated	4.3g
Suitable for Coeliac	Yes	mono-unsaturated	-
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	polyunsaturated	-
<b>SHELF LIFE</b>		Carbohydrate	76g
12 Months from Production		of which- sugars	67g
<b>Recommended Storage</b>		Fibre	-
Ambient Storage.		Protein	6.8g
Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight		Salt (Na x 2.5)	0.83g

**PACKAGING INFORMATION**

PACK SIZE (in mm)	75 x 145mm	TARGET FILL WEIGHT	28g
PACKS PER CASE	100	CASES PER LAYER	20
LAYERS PER PALLET	8	CASES ON PALLET	160
PRODUCT PACKAGING- PRIMARY	Paper/PE/Alu Foil/PE	PRODUCT PACKAGING- SECONDARY	Cardboard
BARCODE	5050415041070	TRACEABILITY CODE	Julian Code & BBE

**ISSUE DETAILS**

NAME	Chris Stones
POSITION	Quality & Development Assistant
DATE OF ISSUE	05/07/2023
ISSUE NUMBER	4
SIGNATURE	
PACKED IN THE UK BY (TRADED BY)	PORTION SOLUTIONS LIMITED <a href="http://www.portionsolutions.co.uk">www.portionsolutions.co.uk</a> 01952 234100 <a href="mailto:enquiries@portionsolutions.co.uk">enquiries@portionsolutions.co.uk</a> <a href="mailto:nonconformance@portionsolutions.co.uk">nonconformance@portionsolutions.co.uk</a>

**To the best of our knowledge, we certify that the product (including any packaging, containers or labels), comply with current UK and EU Regulations.**

Document Number	Version Number & Reason for review	Date of Issue	Prepared By	Authorised By
PSQ_041	1 – Consolidate to PSL	01.03.2023	M. Piekielek	K.Foulkes